

3007 Tilden Street, NW POD 3N Washington, DC 20008 855-798-4244 **MedStarFamilyChoiceDC.com**

January 14, 2022

PROVIDER ALERT: UPDATES TO PRIOR AUTHORIZATION GUIDE

Effective February 14, 2022, MedStar Family Choice-District of Columbia (MFC-DC) will no longer require Prior Authorization for the following:

CPT codes associated with pain injections/procedures (epidural, facet, SI joint, and neuroablations). The specific CPT Codes are: 27096, G0260, 62320, 62321, 62322, 62323, 62324, 62325, 62326, 62327, 64451, 64490, 64491, 64492, 64493, 64494, 64495, 64413, 64415, 64479, 64480, 64483, 64484, 64625, 64633, 64634.

Please note that CPT Codes 64635 and 64636 are not covered on the DC Medicaid Fee Schedule.

- CPT Codes associated with CAM Walking Boots. The specific CPT Codes are L4360, L4361, L4386, and L4387.
- Freestyle Libre blood glucose monitoring readers and sensors.
 - o FreeStyle Libre Reader NDC- 57599-0000-21
 - o FreeStyle Libre Sensor NDC 57599-0000-19

MFC reserves the right to retrospectively review claims submitted and audit medical records for compliance with corresponding InterQual Criteria. Although MFC-DC will no longer require Prior Authorization, practitioners are expected to provide these services <u>only</u> when medically necessary.

In addition, on February 14, 2021, MFC-DC will require Prior Authorization for the following medications:

- Abecma, Actimmune, Amondys 45
- Breyanzi
- Cinryze
- Empaveli, Evkeeza, Exkivity
- Neulasta, Novoseven, Nulibry
- Orfadin, Orladeyo, Oxlumo, Qutenza
- Ravicti, Revcovi
- Saphnelo, Soliris
- Uplizna
- Viltepso, Vimizim, Vyepti
- Spinraza
- Zepzelca, Zolgensma

It's how we treat people.



Please note that post administration (retrospective) requests for authorization on these medications will not be accepted for review.

You may view the MFC-DC Quick Authorization Guide in its entirety by visiting our website at MedStarFamilyChoiceDC.com.

For questions concerning this Provider Alert, please contact the MFC-DC Provider Relations department, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

Phone: 855-798-4244, Option 2

Email: mfcdc-providerrelations@medstar.net